Reporting Period:

County of Origin:
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Out Of State
Essex
Essex
Essex
Passaic
Passaic
Morris
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Out Of State
Essex
Essex
Essex
Passaic
Union
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Out Of State
Essex
Essex
Essex
Hudson
Out Of State
Passaic
Passaic
Union
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen

2019

Municipality of Origin:

Tenafly Boro
Mahwah Twp
Oakland Boro
Dumont Boro
Englewood City
Lodi Boro
Wyckoff Twp
Hackensack City
Ridgewood Village
Emerson Boro
Ramsey Boro
Out Of State
West Caldwell Twp
Newark City
Livingston Twp
North Haledon Boro
Paterson City
Jefferson Twp
Paramus Boro
Park Ridge Boro
Teaneck Twp
Hackensack City
Out Of State
Glen Ridge Boro
Montclair Twp
Newark City
Paterson City
Plainfield City
Cliffside Park Boro
Fort Lee Boro
Bergenfield Boro
Englewood City
Hackensack City
Ho-ho-kus Boro
Teaneck Twp
Tenafly Boro
Out Of State
Glen Ridge Boro
Newark City
Fairfield Twp
Jersey City

Out Of State
Paterson City
Totowa Boro
Plainfield City
Hackensack City
Bergenfield Boro
River Edge Boro
Mahwah Twp
Park Ridge Boro
Emerson Boro
Teaneck Twp

Asphalt based

Month:  Asphalt: Units: roofing materials:
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Robert S. Keane PE

PPark NJ, LLC, 1750 New Highway, Farmingdale, NY 11735

Phone: 631-390-5788
Email: RKeane@PParkNJ.com

Asphalt

Units: milings: Units:

28.95 Tons

71.02 Tons

738.15 Tons
74.76 Tons

723.64 Tons
34.80 Tons
19.70 Tons
12.09 Tons
16.24 Tons

109.93 Tons

53.02 Tons

1442.69 Tons
131.16 Tons
4.52 Tons
25.67 Tons
15.98 Tons

89.21 Tons

15.02 Tons
16.78 Tons

367.41 Tons
2.38 Tons

143.19 Tons
19.05 Tons

2.14 Tons
63.15 Tons

57.16 Tons
24.16 Tons
54.61 Tons

Brick & Block: Units:

Brush:

Units:

Creosote Wood:

Units:

Concrete: Units:

70.35 Tons
190.74 Tons
11.32 Tons
5.18 Tons

73.93 Tons
58.84 Tons
525.88 Tons
34.92 Tons

6.66 Tons
1481.19 Tons

164.22 Tons

122.19 Tons
13.68 Tons
51.86 Tons

101.66 Tons

24.44 Tons
829.02 Tons
792.63 Tons

510.17 Tons
22.90 Tons
239.34 Tons

23.69 Tons
15.54 Tons
152.06 Tons
16.76 Tons
212.95 Tons
8.43 Tons
6.03 Tons
21.73 Tons
200.78 Tons
51.63 Tons
432.00 Tons

4.24 Tons
425.70 Tons

179.35 Tons

Ceramics/China:
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Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Out Of State
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Union
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Out Of State
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Morris
Morris
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Union
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Out Of State

Teterboro Boro
New Milford Boro
Fort Lee Boro

Out Of State

Glen Ridge Boro
Newark City
Livingston Twp
East Orange City
Belleville Twp
Jersey City
Secaucus Town
North Bergen Twp
Paterson City
Hawthorne Boro
Wayne Twp
Haledon Boro
Woodland Park Boro
Totowa Boro
Prospect Park Boro
Plainfield City
Norwood Boro
Mahwah Twp
Englewood City
Ridgewood Village
Emerson Boro
New Milford Boro
Fort Lee Boro
Carlstadt Boro

Out Of State

Glen Ridge Boro
East Orange City
West Caldwell Twp
Essex Fells Boro
Newark City
Livingston Twp
East Hanover Twp
Madison Boro
Paterson City
Hawthorne Boro
Haledon Boro
Totowa Boro
Pompton Lakes Boro
Prospect Park Boro
Wayne Twp
Clifton City
Plainfield City
Paramus Boro
Hasbrouck Heights Boro
Mahwah Twp
Saddle River Boro
Park Ridge Boro
Fort Lee Boro
Upper Saddle River Boro
Fair Lawn Boro
Out Of State
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152.78 Tons

6.40 Tons

416.61 Tons
1.14 Tons

83.33 Tons

70.86 Tons

595.24 Tons

14.87 Tons
454.91 Tons

14.72 Tons
72.62 Tons

294.19 Tons

256.81 Tons
841.62 Tons
19.19 Tons
31.54 Tons
61.98 Tons

28.96 Tons

47.53 Tons
16.12 Tons

23.70 Tons

5.18 Tons
111.93 Tons

325.92 Tons

109.73 Tons

17.41 Tons

645.68 Tons
7.77 Tons
15.08 Tons

25.86 Tons

32.44 Tons
27.46 Tons

43.23 Tons
118.57 Tons
5.32 Tons
2.93 Tons
25.48 Tons
145.69 Tons

57.74 Tons
47.88 Tons

999.41 Tons

1185.49 Tons
509.68 Tons
427.79 Tons
545.57 Tons

46.51 Tons
20.91 Tons
188.88 Tons
899.34 Tons
21.24 Tons
14.72 Tons
100.96 Tons

12.31 Tons

78.94 Tons
17.56 Tons
289.08 Tons
9.58 Tons
150.75 Tons
16.34 Tons
2.63 Tons
4.12 Tons
208.61 Tons
1702.78 Tons
197.66 Tons
2271.99 Tons

76.49 Tons
12.15 Tons
0.41 Tons

223.12 Tons
19.78 Tons
116.70 Tons
72.77 Tons
29.64 Tons
21.93 Tons
60.13 Tons
121.54 Tons
22.31 Tons
7.05 Tons
27.24 Tons
652.83 Tons
23.30 Tons

42.23 Tons
30.85 Tons
9.64 Tons
656.88 Tons
16.81 Tons
54.03 Tons
426.23 Tons



Essex
Essex
Essex
Middlesex
Morris
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Union
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Out Of State
Essex
Essex
Essex
Hudson
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Union
Union
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Out Of State
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Hudson
Morris
Morris
Passaic
Passaic

Newark City
Livingston Twp
East Orange City
Perth Amboy City
Madison Boro
Hawthorne Boro
Wayne Twp

Little Falls Twp
North Haledon Boro
Paterson City
Totowa Boro
Clifton City
Woodland Park Boro
Plainfield City
Bergenfield Boro
Edgewater Boro
Mahwah Twp
Englewood Cliffs Boro
Fort Lee Boro

Park Ridge Boro
Woodcliff Lake Boro
Waldwick Boro
Westwood Boro
Wyckoff Twp

Out Of State

Glen Ridge Boro
East Orange City
Livingston Twp
Secaucus Town
Hawthorne Boro
Paterson City
Totowa Boro
Clifton City

North Haledon Boro
Little Falls Twp
Union Twp
Plainfield City

Fair Lawn Boro
Mahwah Twp
Englewood City
Little Ferry Boro
Paramus Boro

Fort Lee Boro

Park Ridge Boro
Paramus Boro

Out Of State

East Orange City
Livingston Twp
Nutley Twp

Cedar Grove Twp
West New York Town
Chatham Boro
Morristown Town
Paterson City
Hawthorne Boro
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254.62 Tons

17.21 Tons

124.78 Tons

25.13 Tons
382.55 Tons

23.74 Tons
2.60 Tons
191.31 Tons

383.38 Tons

781.77 Tons
5.43 Tons

37.37 Tons

22.22 Tons

132.56 Tons

278.43 Tons

33.17 Tons

38.24 Tons
28.36 Tons

15.85 Tons

37.82 Tons
5.01 Tons
51.61 Tons
14.34 Tons
8.82 Tons

11.30 Tons

2127.15 Tons

15.55 Tons

40.15 Tons

35.81 Tons

35.75 Tons
20.76 Tons
8.71 Tons

16.17 Tons

274.75 Tons

33.30 Tons

18.93 Tons

222.73 Tons
172.40 Tons
247.50 Tons
142.18 Tons
15.20 Tons
3.41 Tons

11.04 Tons
4.15 Tons

41.12 Tons

357.25 Tons

11.46 Tons

82.52 Tons
14.17 Tons

55.03 Tons

2827.82 Tons
19.20 Tons
168.85 Tons
71.54 Tons
4.32 Tons
21.14 Tons

17.15 Tons
31.62 Tons
8.68 Tons
7.04 Tons
21.45 Tons
12.70 Tons
6.42 Tons
20.57 Tons
38.90 Tons

50.27 Tons
72.63 Tons
43.39 Tons
4.15 Tons
1406.85 Tons
22.18 Tons

12.45 Tons

22.50 Tons

27.05 Tons

9.34 Tons
6.57 Tons



Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Union
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Out Of State
Essex
Essex
Essex
Hudson
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Union
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Out Of State
Essex
Essex
Essex
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Union
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Out Of State
Essex
Essex
Essex
Hudson
Passaic
Passaic

Totowa Boro
North Haledon Boro
Woodland Park Boro
Little Falls Twp
Clifton City
Passaic City
Cranford Twp
Wyckoff Twp
Tenafly Boro
Englewood City
Ridgefield Boro
Garfield City

Fort Lee Boro

Out Of State

East Orange City
Bloomfield Twp
Livingston Twp
Jersey City
Hawthorne Boro
Little Falls Twp
Totowa Boro
North Haledon Boro
Clifton City
Passaic City
Plainfield City
Cliffside Park Boro
Fair Lawn Boro
Rochelle Park Twp
Englewood City
Fort Lee Boro

Park Ridge Boro
Ridgefield Boro
Out Of State

East Orange City
Bloomfield Twp
Livingston Twp
Paterson City
Totowa Boro
Woodland Park Boro
Little Falls Twp
Clifton City
Wayne Twp
Plainfield City
Palisades Park Boro
Glen Rock Boro
Westwood Boro
Englewood City
Ridgefield Boro
Out Of State

East Orange City
Livingston Twp
Newark City
Jersey City
Paterson City
Hawthorne Boro
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309.20 Tons

76.03 Tons
293.19 Tons

11.26 Tons

416.34 Tons

151.40 Tons
64.53 Tons

58.22 Tons

29.90 Tons

172.63 Tons

151.79 Tons
56.99 Tons
19.78 Tons

257.35 Tons

421.02 Tons

15.05 Tons

20.39 Tons
18.08 Tons

25.93 Tons
27.10 Tons

16.83 Tons
188.64 Tons

22.27 Tons
7.34 Tons

4.40 Tons
1.03 Tons

23.12 Tons
6.85 Tons

43.00 Tons
18.54 Tons

163.50 Tons

54.63 Tons
20.45 Tons
1.82 Tons

126.15 Tons

13.44 Tons
9.21 Tons

1.61 Tons

25.04 Tons
107.19 Tons

391.29 Tons

27.29 Tons

9.80 Tons
55.97 Tons
11.62 Tons

1077.98 Tons
104.36 Tons
7.28 Tons

58.19 Tons
13.27 Tons
221.09 Tons

32.25 Tons
202.94 Tons
83.69 Tons
21.81 Tons

64.81 Tons
15.39 Tons
65.20 Tons
18.62 Tons
1517.18 Tons
794.14 Tons
142.12 Tons
15.26 Tons
276.59 Tons
27.24 Tons

40.05 Tons
16.74 Tons
102.16 Tons
348.02 Tons

93.90 Tons
208.65 Tons
223.02 Tons
549.63 Tons

85.02 Tons
125.97 Tons
340.17 Tons
205.93 Tons

44.43 Tons

8.55 Tons



Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic

Out Of State
Union
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen

Out Of State
Essex
Hudson
Morris
Passaic
Passaic
Union

Clifton City
Totowa Boro
Little Falls Twp
Passaic City

Out Of State
Plainfield City
Saddle Brook Twp
Franklin Lakes Boro
Englewood City
Hackensack City
Out Of State
Livingston Twp
Jersey City

East Hanover Twp
Paterson City
Little Falls Twp
Plainfield City

11
11
11
11
11
11
12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

33.66 Tons
244.41 Tons
29.41 Tons

293.01 Tons

94.04 Tons

165.34 Tons
18.55 Tons

217.33 Tons

21.43 Tons

41.12 Tons
682.06 Tons

11.14 Tons

6.71 Tons
30.84 Tons
7.55 Tons

49.69 Tons
23.97 Tons

142.64 Tons

592.38 Tons
24.78 Tons
316.68 Tons
20.67 Tons
14.54 Tons





