Robert S. Keane PE PPark NJ, LLC, 1750 New Highway, Farmingdale, NY 11735 Phone: 631-390-5788 Email: RKeane@PParkNJ.com

D	2010															
Reporting Period:	2019				Asphalt based		Asphalt									
County of Origin:	Municipality of Origin:	Month:	Asphalt:	Units:	roofing materials:	Units:	milings:	Units:	Brick & Block: Units:	Brush:	Units:	Creosote Wood:	Units:	Concrete:	Units:	Ceramics/China:
Bergen	Tenafly Boro	1	F			0.222.001	-					0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	0		0.35 Tons	
Bergen	Mahwah Twp	1							28.95 Tons						0.74 Tons	
Bergen	Oakland Boro	1													.32 Tons	
Bergen	Dumont Boro	1													5.18 Tons	
Bergen	Englewood City	1							71.02 Tons							
Bergen	Lodi Boro	1							, 1.02 10110					73	3.93 Tons	
Bergen	Wyckoff Twp	1													3.84 Tons	
Bergen	Hackensack City	1							738.15 Tons						5.88 Tons	
Bergen	Ridgewood Village	1							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						1.92 Tons	
Bergen	Emerson Boro	1							74.76 Tons							
Bergen	Ramsey Boro	1												6	5.66 Tons	
Out Of State	Out Of State	1		68.91 Tons					723.64 Tons						.19 Tons	
Essex	West Caldwell Twp	1		00.91 10.00					34.80 Tons					1.02	, 10110	
Essex	Newark City	1							19.70 Tons					164	1.22 Tons	
Essex	Livingston Twp	1							12.09 Tons					10		
Passaic	North Haledon Boro	1							16.24 Tons					122	2.19 Tons	
Passaic	Paterson City	1							109.93 Tons						3.68 Tons	
Morris	Jefferson Twp	1							103.35 10115						.86 Tons	
Bergen	Paramus Boro	2													.66 Tons	
Bergen	Park Ridge Boro	2							53.02 Tons					101	.00 10115	
Bergen	Teaneck Twp	2							33.02 10113					24	1.44 Tons	
Bergen	Hackensack City	2							1442.69 Tons						0.02 Tons	
Out Of State	Out Of State	2							131.16 Tons						2.63 Tons	
Essex	Glen Ridge Boro	2							4.52 Tons					,,,	2.05 10115	
Essex	Montclair Twp	2							25.67 Tons							
Essex	Newark City	2							15.98 Tons					510	0.17 Tons	
Passaic	Paterson City	2							13.90 10113						2.90 Tons	
Union	Plainfield City	2													0.34 Tons	
Bergen	Cliffside Park Boro	3							89.21 Tons					20,		
Bergen	Fort Lee Boro	3							0,121 1011					2.3	3.69 Tons	
Bergen	Bergenfield Boro	3		5.04 Tons											, 10110	
Bergen	Englewood City	3												1.5	5.54 Tons	
Bergen	Hackensack City	3							15.02 Tons							
Bergen	Ho-ho-kus Boro	3							16.78 Tons							
Bergen	Teaneck Twp	3												152	2.06 Tons	
Bergen	Tenafly Boro	3													5.76 Tons	
Out Of State	Out Of State	3							367.41 Tons						2.95 Tons	
Essex	Glen Ridge Boro	3							2.38 Tons							
Essex	Newark City	3												8	3.43 Tons	
Essex	Fairfield Twp	3													5.03 Tons	
Hudson	Jersey City	3													.73 Tons	
Out Of State	Out Of State	3							143.19 Tons						0.78 Tons	
Passaic	Paterson City	3							19.05 Tons						.63 Tons	
Passaic	Totowa Boro	3		40.07 Tons												
Union	Plainfield City	3		69.45 Tons										432	2.00 Tons	
Bergen	Hackensack City	4							2.14 Tons							
Bergen	Bergenfield Boro	4							63.15 Tons							
Bergen	River Edge Boro	4												4	1.24 Tons	
Bergen	Mahwah Twp	4							57.16 Tons						5.70 Tons	
Bergen	Park Ridge Boro	4							24.16 Tons							
Bergen	Emerson Boro	4							54.61 Tons							
Bergen	Teaneck Twp	4												179	0.35 Tons	
		-												17,		

Bergen	Teterboro Boro	4		1185.49 Tons
Bergen	New Milford Boro	4	256.81 Tons	509.68 Tons
Bergen	Fort Lee Boro	4		427.79 Tons
Out Of State	Out Of State	4 152.78 Tons	841.62 Tons	545.57 Tons
Essex	Glen Ridge Boro	4	19.19 Tons	
Essex	Newark City	4	31.54 Tons	
Essex	Livingston Twp	4	61.98 Tons	
Essex	East Orange City	4		46.51 Tons
Essex	Belleville Twp	4		20.91 Tons
Hudson	Jersey City	4	28.96 Tons	188.88 Tons
Hudson	Secaucus Town	4		899.34 Tons
Hudson	North Bergen Twp	4	47.53 Tons	21.24 Tons
Passaic	Paterson City	4 6.40 Tons	16.12 Tons	14.72 Tons
Passaic	Hawthorne Boro	4		100.96 Tons
Passaic	Wayne Twp	4	23.70 Tons	
Passaic	Haledon Boro	4	5.18 Tons	12.31 Tons
Passaic	Woodland Park Boro	4	111.93 Tons	
Passaic	Totowa Boro	4 416.61 Tons		78.94 Tons
Passaic	Prospect Park Boro	4 1.14 Tons		17.56 Tons
Union	Plainfield City	4	325.92 Tons	289.08 Tons
Bergen	Norwood Boro	5	109.73 Tons	9.58 Tons
Bergen	Mahwah Twp	5	45 W TO	150.75 Tons
Bergen	Englewood City	5	17.41 Tons	16.34 Tons
Bergen	Ridgewood Village	5		2.63 Tons
Bergen	Emerson Boro	5		4.12 Tons
Bergen	New Milford Boro	5 83.33 Tons		208.61 Tons
Bergen	Fort Lee Boro	5		1702.78 Tons 197.66 Tons
Bergen	Carlstadt Boro		645.68 Tons	2271.99 Tons
Out Of State	Out Of State Glen Ridge Boro	5 70.86 Tons	7.77 Tons	22/1.99 Tons
Essex Essex	East Orange City	5	15.08 Tons	76.49 Tons
Essex	West Caldwell Twp	5	13.06 TOHS	12.15 Tons
Essex	Essex Fells Boro	5		0.41 Tons
Essex	Newark City	5	25.86 Tons	0.41 10118
Essex	Livingston Twp	5 595.24 Tons		223.12 Tons
Morris	East Hanover Twp	5		19.78 Tons
Morris	Madison Boro	5		116.70 Tons
Passaic	Paterson City	5	32.44 Tons	72.77 Tons
Passaic	Hawthorne Boro	5	27.46 Tons	29.64 Tons
Passaic	Haledon Boro	5 14.87 Tons		21.93 Tons
Passaic	Totowa Boro	5 454.91 Tons		60.13 Tons
Passaic	Pompton Lakes Boro	5	118.57 Tons	121.54 Tons
Passaic	Prospect Park Boro	5	5.32 Tons	22.31 Tons
Passaic	Wayne Twp	5	2.93 Tons	7.05 Tons
Passaic	Clifton City	5 14.72 Tons		27.24 Tons
Union	Plainfield City	5 72.62 Tons	25.48 Tons	652.83 Tons
Bergen	Paramus Boro	6		23.30 Tons
Bergen	Hasbrouck Heights Boro	6	145.69 Tons	
Bergen	Mahwah Twp	6		42.23 Tons
Bergen	Saddle River Boro	6	57.74 Tons	30.85 Tons
Bergen	Park Ridge Boro	6	47.88 Tons	9.64 Tons
Bergen	Fort Lee Boro	6		656.88 Tons
Bergen	Upper Saddle River Boro	6		16.81 Tons
Bergen	Fair Lawn Boro	6		54.03 Tons
Out Of State	Out Of State	6 294.19 Tons	999.41 Tons	426.23 Tons

Essex	Newark City	6		222.73 Tons
Essex	Livingston Twp	6 254.62 Tons	33.17 Tons	172.40 Tons
Essex	East Orange City	6		247.50 Tons
Middlesex	Perth Amboy City	6		142.18 Tons
Morris	Madison Boro	6		15.20 Tons
Passaic	Hawthorne Boro	6	38.24 Tons	3.41 Tons
Passaic	Wayne Twp	6	28.36 Tons	
Passaic	Little Falls Twp	6	2000 1000	11.04 Tons
Passaic	North Haledon Boro	6 17.21 Tons		4.15 Tons
Passaic	Paterson City	6	15.85 Tons	7.13 10113
Passaic	Totowa Boro	6 124.78 Tons	15.05 1005	
Passaic	Clifton City	6		41.12 Tons
Passaic	Woodland Park Boro	6 25.13 Tons		41.12 1008
			27 92 T	257 25 T
Union	Plainfield City	6 382.55 Tons	37.82 Tons	357.25 Tons
Bergen	Bergenfield Boro	7	5.01 Tons	
Bergen	Edgewater Boro	7	51.61 Tons	****
Bergen	Mahwah Twp	7	14.34 Tons	11.46 Tons
Bergen	Englewood Cliffs Boro	7	8.82 Tons	
Bergen	Fort Lee Boro	7		82.52 Tons
Bergen	Park Ridge Boro	7		14.17 Tons
Bergen	Woodcliff Lake Boro	7	11.30 Tons	
Bergen	Waldwick Boro	7		55.03 Tons
Bergen	Westwood Boro	7 23.74 Tons		
Bergen	Wyckoff Twp	7 2.60 Tons		
Out Of State	Out Of State	7 191.31 Tons	2127.15 Tons	2827.82 Tons
Essex	Glen Ridge Boro	7		19.20 Tons
Essex	East Orange City	7		168.85 Tons
Essex	Livingston Twp	7 383.38 Tons	15.55 Tons	71.54 Tons
Hudson	Secaucus Town	7		4.32 Tons
Passaic	Hawthorne Boro	7		21.14 Tons
Passaic	Paterson City	7	40.15 Tons	
Passaic	Totowa Boro	7 781.77 Tons	10110 10110	17.15 Tons
Passaic	Clifton City	7 5.43 Tons		31.62 Tons
Passaic	North Haledon Boro	7	35.81 Tons	8.68 Tons
Passaic	Little Falls Twp	7 37.37 Tons	55.01 1005	7.04 Tons
Union	Union Twp	7		21.45 Tons
Union	Plainfield City	7 22.22 Tons		12.70 Tons
Bergen	Fair Lawn Boro	8		6.42 Tons
-	Mahwah Twp	8		20.57 Tons
Bergen	*	8	25 75 T	
Bergen	Englewood City	8	35.75 Tons 20.76 Tons	38.90 Tons
Bergen	Little Ferry Boro			50.07 T
Bergen	Paramus Boro	8	8.71 Tons	50.27 Tons
Bergen	Fort Lee Boro	8		72.63 Tons
Bergen	Park Ridge Boro	8		43.39 Tons
Bergen	Paramus Boro	8	16.17 Tons	4.15 Tons
Out Of State	Out Of State	8 132.56 Tons	274.75 Tons	1406.85 Tons
Essex	East Orange City	8		22.18 Tons
Essex	Livingston Twp	8	33.30 Tons	
Essex	Nutley Twp	8		12.45 Tons
Essex	Cedar Grove Twp	8 278.43 Tons		
Hudson	West New York Town	8		22.50 Tons
Morris	Chatham Boro	8	18.93 Tons	
Morris	Morristown Town	8		27.05 Tons
Passaic	Paterson City	8		9.34 Tons
Passaic	Hawthorne Boro	8		6.57 Tons

Passaic	Totowa Boro	8	309.20 Tons	15.05 Tons	
Passaic	North Haledon Boro	8	309.20 Tons	15.05 Tolls	1.61 Tons
Passaic	Woodland Park Boro	8	76.03 Tons		1.01 1005
Passaic	Little Falls Twp	8	293.19 Tons		25.04 Tons
Passaic	Clifton City	8	2,5.17 10.15		107.19 Tons
Passaic	Passaic City	8		20.39 Tons	10,11,7 10110
Union	Cranford Twp	8		18.08 Tons	391.29 Tons
Bergen	Wyckoff Twp	9	11.26 Tons	1000 1000	
Bergen	Tenafly Boro	9		25.93 Tons	27.29 Tons
Bergen	Englewood City	9		27.10 Tons	
Bergen	Ridgefield Boro	9			9.80 Tons
Bergen	Garfield City	9			55.97 Tons
Bergen	Fort Lee Boro	9		16.83 Tons	11.62 Tons
Out Of State	Out Of State	9		188.64 Tons	1077.98 Tons
Essex	East Orange City	9			104.36 Tons
Essex	Bloomfield Twp	9			7.28 Tons
Essex	Livingston Twp	9	416.34 Tons		
Hudson	Jersey City	9		22.27 Tons	58.19 Tons
Passaic	Hawthorne Boro	9		7.34 Tons	13.27 Tons
Passaic	Little Falls Twp	9	151.40 Tons		221.09 Tons
Passaic	Totowa Boro	9	64.53 Tons	4.40 Tons	
Passaic	North Haledon Boro	9		1.03 Tons	
Passaic	Clifton City	9			32.25 Tons
Passaic	Passaic City	9			202.94 Tons
Union	Plainfield City	9	58.22 Tons		83.69 Tons
Bergen	Cliffside Park Boro	10		23.12 Tons	21.81 Tons
Bergen	Fair Lawn Boro	10		6.85 Tons	
Bergen	Rochelle Park Twp	10			64.81 Tons
Bergen	Englewood City	10			15.39 Tons
Bergen	Fort Lee Boro	10	29.90 Tons		65.20 Tons
Bergen	Park Ridge Boro	10			18.62 Tons
Bergen	Ridgefield Boro	10		43.00 Tons	1517.18 Tons
Out Of State	Out Of State	10		18.54 Tons	794.14 Tons
Essex	East Orange City	10			142.12 Tons
Essex	Bloomfield Twp	10			15.26 Tons
Essex	Livingston Twp	10	172.63 Tons		276.59 Tons
Passaic	Paterson City	10		163.50 Tons	27.24 Tons
Passaic	Totowa Boro	10	151.79 Tons		
Passaic	Woodland Park Boro	10	56.99 Tons		
Passaic	Little Falls Twp	10	19.78 Tons		40.05 Tons
Passaic	Clifton City	10			16.74 Tons
Passaic	Wayne Twp	10			102.16 Tons
Union	Plainfield City	10	257.35 Tons	54.63 Tons	348.02 Tons
Bergen	Palisades Park Boro	11		20.45 Tons	
Bergen	Glen Rock Boro	11		1.82 Tons	
Bergen	Westwood Boro	11			93.90 Tons
Bergen	Englewood City	11			208.65 Tons
Bergen	Ridgefield Boro	11		100 IS T	223.02 Tons
Out Of State	Out Of State	11		126.15 Tons	549.63 Tons
Essex	East Orange City	11	421 02 T		85.02 Tons
Essex	Livingston Twp	11	421.02 Tons		125.97 Tons
Essex	Newark City	11			340.17 Tons
Hudson	Jersey City	11		12.44 m	205.93 Tons
Passaic	Paterson City	11		13.44 Tons	44.43 Tons
Passaic	Hawthorne Boro	11		9.21 Tons	8.55 Tons

Passaic	Clifton City	11			6.71 Tons
Passaic	Totowa Boro	11	33.66 Tons		30.84 Tons
Passaic	Little Falls Twp	11	244.41 Tons		7.55 Tons
Passaic	Passaic City	11	29.41 Tons	217.33 Tons	
Out Of State	Out Of State	11			49.69 Tons
Union	Plainfield City	11	293.01 Tons		23.97 Tons
Bergen	Saddle Brook Twp	12		21.43 Tons	
Bergen	Franklin Lakes Boro	12			142.64 Tons
Bergen	Englewood City	12		41.12 Tons	
Bergen	Hackensack City	12		682.06 Tons	
Out Of State	Out Of State	12			592.38 Tons
Essex	Livingston Twp	12	94.04 Tons		24.78 Tons
Hudson	Jersey City	12			316.68 Tons
Morris	East Hanover Twp	12			20.67 Tons
Passaic	Paterson City	12		11.14 Tons	14.54 Tons
Passaic	Little Falls Twp	12	165.34 Tons		
Union	Plainfield City	12	18.55 Tons		